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1 Introduction

In this paper, we provide some minor corrections to the section of scheduling request in [1].
2 Corrections

In section 5.4.4, scheduling request is described as follows.
	The Scheduling Request (SR) is for requesting UL-SCH resources. 

If an SR has been triggered, the UE shall for each TTI, until UL-SCH resources are granted:

-
If no UL-SCH resources are available in this TTI:

-
If a PUCCH is configured for the UE to send an SR in this TTI, instruct the physical layer to signal the SR on PUCCH; 

-
If no PUCCH for SR is configured for the UE in any TTI, initiate a Random Access procedure (see subclause 5.1).
NOTE:
A triggered SR is considered pending and is repeated until UL-SCH resources are granted.


As mentioned by LG Electronics Inc. in [2], UL-SCH resources indicated by RACH msg2 can’t cancel a pending SR. Furthermore, UL-SCH resources indicated by PDCCH for retransmission can’t cancel a pending SR too. So a pending can be cancelled until UL-SCH resources indicated by PDCCH for new transmission or predefined persistent resource are granted.
If UL-SCH resource for retransmission is available in this TTI, the UE can’t send BSR in the TTI, it still needs to check whether D-SR is available, and if on D-SR is configured for the UE, it initiates a RACH procedure for the SR. So UL-SCH resource for retransmission should be excluded from the second highlight “UL-SCH resource”.

It is obvious that the UE can’t initiate another RACH procedure when a RACH procedure is ongoing; but it is possible that the condition described in the third highlight part is true when a RACH procedure is ongoing since the UE checks it for each TTI, in this case two RACH procedures may be running simultaneously. In order to avoid this error, the said sentence should be modified as “If no PUCCH for SR is configured for the UE in any TTI and no RACH procedure is ongoing, initiate a Random Access procedure (see subclause 5.1).” 

In the last sentence of Section 5.4.4, the meaning of “A triggered SR is repeated” is unclear. We assume it means the UE can keep on sending SR or initiating RACH procedure if no UL-SCH resources are granted through these procedures. Actually since the UE determines what action it should take in each TTI, the action of sending SR or initiating RACH procedure is certainly repeated and is expressed implicitly. So the expression of “A triggered SR is repeated” is redundant and should be removed.
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4 Text Proposal for TS 36.321

5.4.4
Scheduling Request 

The Scheduling Request (SR) is for requesting UL-SCH resources. 

If an SR has been triggered, the UE shall for each TTI, until UL-SCH resources indicated by PDCCH for new transmission or predefined persistent resource are granted:
-
If no UL-SCH resources for new transmission are available in this TTI:

-
If a PUCCH is configured for the UE to send an SR in this TTI, instruct the physical layer to signal the SR on PUCCH; 

-
If no PUCCH for SR is configured for the UE in any TTI and no RACH procedure is ongoing, initiate a Random Access procedure (see subclause 5.1).

NOTE:
A triggered SR is considered pending until UL-SCH resources are granted.-
